The 25th Calderdale Way Relay 14th December 2008

POS No TEAM Legl Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Legs Leg 6
1 56 Salford Harriers A Billy Martin John Brown Dave Townsend Andy Jones Rob Hughes James Houghes
Phil West Billy Barns James Jackson Jonny Gilby Phil Leybourne P Bangani
1:17:48  (5) 0:56:18 (1) 0:39:56  (7) 1:06:08 (2) 0:55:15 (3) 1:06:08  (2)
1:17:48  (5) 2:14:06 (D 2:54:02 () 4:00:10 (1) 4:55:25 (1) 6:01:33 (1)
2 20 DarkPeak FR A Andy thake Neil Northrop Dave Taylor Alan Ward Mike Robinson Rob Little
John Rocke Matt Crane Peter Hodges Jon Morgan John Boyle John Hunt
113:58 (D 1:00:37  (2) 0:38:46  (3) 1:10:46  (6) 0:55:45 (49 1:06:09  (3)
1:13:58 (%) 2:14:35 () 2:53:21 [¢))] 4:04:07 Q) 4:59:52 (D) 6:06:01 2)
3 84 Pudsey and Bramiey A Ian Nixon Richard Pattinson Jon Nolan Gary Devine Paul Stevenson Steve Neill
Graham Pearce Niall Bourke Nick Hart Phil Sheard Neil Armitage Jamie Noon
1:16:55 (4 1:02:59  (6) 0:39:06 (4 1:08:42 ) 0:54:53 (1) 1:07:07 (4
1:16:55 (4 2:19:54  (3) 2:59:00 (D 4:07:42 _ (4) 5:02:35 __(4) 6:09:42  (3)
4 70 Bingley Harriers A Ian Holmes Martin Peak James Senior Alistair Brownlce Lee Athersmith Steve Green
Robin Lawrence Andy Nicholt Jamie Robinson Jonathan Brownlee John Cordingley Steve Brooks
1:15:50  (3) 1:06:30  (18) 0:39:54  (6) 1:03:00 () 0:55:01  (2) 1:10:41 (9
1:15:50 (3 2:22:20 () 3:02:14 (5 4:05:14 (3 5:00:15 (3 6:10:56 __ (4)
5 65 Wharfedale Harriers A Steve Oldfield Ian Taylor Tom Cunningham Bruce Elsworth Gareth Hird Owen Beilby
Ted Mason Peter Keron Jonathan Bradshaw  Kirt Livsey Sam Watson Andy Robertshaw
1:18:42  (6) 1:03:18  (8) 0:40:38  (10) 1:12:29 (D) 0:57:46 (D 1:08:17  (5)
1:18:42 (6 2:22:00 __ (6) 3:0238 (D 4:15:07 (D 5:12:53 _ (6) 6:21:10 (5
6 8 Calder Valley FR A Karl Gray Steve Smithies Chris Maudsley Adam Breaks Alistair Morras Andy Fleet
Ben Mounsey Graham Hill Simon Bourne Alex Withen Johnny Moore Jason Stevens
1:13:09 (1) 1:0732 2D 0:41:04 (1D 1:07:42  (3) 0:59:24  (8) 11543 (19)
1:13:09 (1) 2:20:41 (4) 3:01:45 4 4:09:27 _ (5) 5:08:51 (5) 6:24:34  (6)
7 90 Horwich Harriers A James Kevan Brendan Bolland Martin Jones James Logue S Edmondson Alistair Murray
Colin Rigby Gareth Booth Karl Ward Russell Madd Steve Jack Steve Nolan
1:21:31 (19) 1:04:18 (11 0:38:39 (2 1:09:02  (5) 1:01:53  (12) 1:10:34  (8)
1:21:31 (1% 2:25:49  (2) 3:04:28  (10) 4:1330  (6) 5:15:23 (D) 6:25:57 (D)
8 53 Holmfirth Harriers A Tom Brunt John Ewart Richard Smith Julian Rank Nigel Moran Matthew Pierson
Bill Stewart Gavin Baxter Alistair Langron Andy Shaw Chris Beadic Dave Watson
1:19:21 (10) 1:03:59  (10) 0:39:07 (%) 1:16:47  (19) 1:01:39 (A1) 1:05:06 (1)
1:19:21 (10) 2:23:20  (10) 3:02:27  (6) 4:19:14 (9 5:20:53 (10) 6:25:59  (8)
9 96 Rossendale Mens A Martin Lee Ashley Holt Joe Johnstone Ged Walsh Phil Bolton Jeremy Gold
Michael Corbishley = Brendan Taytor Joe Kelly Andy Preedy Phil Taylor Andy Buttery
1:20:56  (13) 1:00:53  (3) 0:42:25 (15 1:17:38  (21) 0:56:10  (5) 1:08:52 (6)
1:20:56  (13) 2:21:49  (5) 3:04:14  (9) 4:21:52  (11) 5:18:02 _ (8) 6:26:54  (9)
10 28 Clayton Le Moors Vets A Andy Stubbs Tan Greenwood Alan Life Mike Wallis John Roche Garry Wilkinson
Mark Aspinall Tim Edwards Chris Balderson Dave Nuttall Paul Shackleton Tony Walker
1:19:29 (1D 1:03:12 (M) 0:40:35 (9 1:15:22  (14) 0:59:37 (9 1:16:17  (20)
1:19:29 (1) 2:22:41  (8) 3:03:16  (8) 4:18:38  (8) 5:18:15  (9) 6:34:32  (10)
11 34 Bowland Fell runners A Mark Chippendale Clive Davis Ali Welsh Chris Reade Lee Dowthwaite Sean Bolland
Richard Mellow Mike Whyatt Nick Hewitt Paul Neild Derek Buckley Steve Sweeney
1:19:06 (8) 1:03:38 (9 0:44:05  (20) 1:14:04 (9 1:09:02 (39 1:11:29 (11)
1:19:06  (8) 2:22:44 _ (9) 3:06:49 (1) 4:20:53  (10) 5:29:55  (12) 6:41:24 _ (11)
12 1 Halifax Harriers Jonathan Hare Phil Grimes Dave Bancroft Mark Crabtree Jason Westwood Ian Whitchouse
Ben Crowther Mick Fryer Steven Bayton Andy Thorpe Mark Mason Ryan Barker
1:30:30  (27) 1:04:51  (14) 0:42:18  (13) 1:15:16  (13) 0:56:52  (6) 1:1237  (12)
1:30:30 (27 2:35:21 (19 3:17:39¢ (47 4:32:55  (16) $:29:47 (11 6:42:24  (12)
13 78 Todmorden Harriers A Andrew Horsfall Ben Crowther Sean Willis Andrew Wrench Dave Collins Andy McFiz
Alistair Davies Simon Anderton Sean Carey Chris Smale Martin Roberts Nick Barber
1:25:46  (18) 1:10:43  (30) 0:38:33 (1) 1:14:18 (1) 1:00:53 (10) 1:14:08 (17
1:25:46  (18) 2:36:29  (22) 3:15:02 (14 4:29:20 (14 5:30:13  (13) 6:44:21  (13)
14 23 Dark Peak FR Vets Dave Allen Simon Patton Darref Bradbury Gavin Williams Dave Tait Steve Bell
Mick Stenton Richard Patton Mike Egner Ian Winterburn Jim Bell Joe Blackett
1:33:54 (4D 1:01:13 @ 0:39:59 (&) 1:21:14  (33) 1:05:57  (20) 1:10:48  (10)
1:33:54  (42) 2:35:07 __ (18) 3:15:06 (15 4:36:20  (18) 5:42:17 (A7) 6:53:05  (14)
15 41 Abbey Runners A Jeremy Rogers Brian Goodison John Brookesbank Andrew May Robin Owen Richard Vandermark
Matthew John Alex Grant Barry McDermott James Franktyn Andrew Wormald Alex Romaniw
1:19:05  (7) 1:05:10  (15) 0:42:24  (14) 1:19:16  (29) 1:06:46  (26) 1:23:47  (48)
1:19:05 (D 2:24:15  (11) 3:06:39  (11)  4:25:55 (1) 5:3235 (14 6:56:22  (15)
16 24 Clayton Le Moors A Paul Thompson Stuart Fogg Jack Dugdale Andy Brown Alex Cran Ryan Hesketh
Simon Thompson Andrew Armstrong  Andy McWade Dave Walker M ODonnell Gary Shaw
1:19:07 (9 1:13:13  (38) 0:45:38  (28) 1:13:27  (8) 1:02:03  (13) 1:24:42  (52)
1:19:07 (9 2:32:20 (15 3:17:58  (18) 4:31:25  (15) 5:33:28  (15) 6:58:10  (16)
17 92 Keighley and Craven A Adrian thomas Richard Ball Tomas Sessford Steve Brook Will Smith Nigel Bedell
Gary Bailley Paul Hindle Dave Shaw Paul Crabtree L Hellawell Rauss Fairhurst
1:30:44  (28) 10711 (20) 0:41:43  (12) 1:16:22  (16) 1:05:43 (18) 11709 (29
1:30:44  (28) 2:37:35 __ (23) 3:19:38  (20) 4:36:00 (47 5:41:43 _ (16) 6:58:52 _ (17)
18 114 Iikley Harriers A Lawrence Basham Paul O'Looney Steve Weston Dave Wilby Eddie Windslow Tom Adams
Jonathan Sinclair Duncan Cooper Justin Phillips Steve Turland Niok Pearch Jamie Hutchinson
1:25:56  (19) 1:13:45  (41) 0:48:08 (38) 1:18:17  (23) 1:05:59  (21) 1:09:46  (7)
1:25:56  (19) 2:39:41  (24) 3:27:49 (2D 4:46:06  (20) 5:52:05  (20) 7:01:51 _ (18)
19 62 Tring Running Club Ross Langley Rick Ansell Mark Rochester Nigel Bunn John Manning Simon Barnett
Henry Keighley Michae! Burgess Louise Berry Kevin Harding Sam Williamson Alan Whelan
12509  (16) 1:0932  (26) 0:52:21  (62) 1:14:14  (10) 1:07:00 @7 1:15:03  (18)
1:25:09 _ (16) 2:34:41 17 3:27:02 __ (26) 4:41:16 (19 5:48:16 (18) 7:03:19  (19)
20 112 Sale Harriers Paul Barrett Richard Watson Mike Hatch Gareth Raven David Marsh Colin Gell
Steffan North David Howlett Rob Jowett Matt Bond Rob Flanmery James Philipson
1:26:14  (20) 1:02:04 (5 0:45:00 (24) 1:14:47  (12) 1:25:00  (90) 1:12:37  (13)
1:26:14  (20) 2:28:18  (13) 3:13:18 (13 4:28:05  (13) 5:53:05 (2D 7:05:42 _ (20)
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The 25th Calderdale Way Relay 14th December 2008

POS No TEAM Leg1 Lex2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg6
21 63 Skipton AC A Mixed Richard Barrett Kali Taylor Sarah King Ian Magee Sarah Dugdale Steve Sayer
Harry Coates Chaire Lilley Karen Chown James Mountain Claire Pearson J Mitcham
1:20:41  (12) 1:23:34  (80) 0:48:07 (37 1:16:32 (17 1:08:36  (36) 1:13:35  (14)
1:20:41  (12) 2:44:15 (32 3:3222  (35) 4:48:54 _ (26) 5:57:30__ (26) 7:11:05  (21)
22 16 Wakeficld Harriers A Neil Dutton Neil Penn Tony Audsley Chris Ward Tony Smith Paul Hallas
Carl Quinn Martin Green Pete McNamara Brian Horsfall David Brailsford Richard West
1:26:36 (21 1:04:48  (13) 0:47:42  (35) 1:28:02  (51) 1:10:02 (44) 1:17:19  (26)
1:26:36 (21 2:31:224  (14) 3:19:06  (19) 4:47:08  (22) 5:57:10 (2% 7:14:29 (22
23 31 Pennine Open Darren Dunn Andy Butter Ron Rees Dave Soles Tan Warhunt Geoff Briggs
Alan Kirk John Doyle Gus French Darren Holloway Jim Trueman Des Gibbons
1:21:11 (14 1:18:50  (62) 0:52:02  (61) 1:22:32 (37) 1:06:22 (23) 1:13:39  (16)
1:21:11  (14) 2:40:01 (26 3:32:03 (34 4:54:35  (33) 6:00:57  (29) 7:14:36  (23)
24 71 Bingley Harriers B Carey Gray Jason Feeney Mark Westman Steve Fry D Stephenson Bob Dover
Adrian Netherwood ~ Richard Scott Phil Knight Colin Moses Adrian Rushworth John Young
1:39:22  (60) 1:04:47  (12) 0:45:16  (25) 1:16:49  (20) 1:05:44 (19) 1:23:35  (46)
1:39:22 _ (60) 2:44:09 (30) 3:29:25  (28) 4:46:14 _ (21) 5:51:58  (19) 7:15:33 (24
25 85 Pudsey and Bramley B Stuart Locking Ed Melbourne Colin Walker Brian Stevenson Andrew Birkinshaw  Boff Whalley
Jane Sheard Steve Woods Jack Roundhill Richard Pattinson Charlic McIntosh Sarah Rowell
1:36:10  (49) 1:12:59 (37 0:43:27 (A7) 1:16:39 (18) 1:0539 (17 1:20:41 (34)
1:36:10  (49) 2:49:09  (40) 3:32:36__ (36) 4:49:15  (27) 5:54:54 (23) 7:15:35  (25)
26 106 Horwich Vets Neil Wrigley S Duckworth Tony Hesketh Kev Gaskett Mark Seddon Doug Fleming
Philip Dewhurst Adrian Selby J Simmonite Rob Hawarth Brian Walton Gary Chadderton
1:38:07  (5%) 1:09:09  (24) 0:43:15  (16) 1:17:49  (22) 1:11:07  (48) 1:17:51 @27
1:38:07  (55) 2:47:16  (37) 3:30:31 [€1) 4:48:20 (24) $:59:27 (27 7:17:18  (26)
27 29 Clayton Le Moors Vets B Neil Hardiman Sean Clare Steve White Dave Edmundson Brian Horrocks kevin Davies
Neil Worswick Paul Hesketh Jeff Pickup Martin Terry Barry Brock Alan Clarkson
1:29:29 (25) 1:06:05  (16) 0:47:36  (34) 1:27:37  (49) 1:04:46  (15) 1:22:01  (40)
1:29:29  (25) 2:35:34  (20) 3:23:10 (21 4:50:47 _ (29) 5:55:33  (24) 1734 2D
28 76 Harrogate Harriers A Alan Simpson Ben Grant Simon Baker Brian Miller Ashley Brook Phil Mason
Jonty Bright Andrew Grant Ricky Wilson Stephen Nesbett Cathy Wright Jon Blaine
1:26:46  (22) 1:06:50  (19) 0:43:41  (18) 1:30:17  (57) 1:07:13  (28) 1:23:24  (45)
1:26:46  (22) 2:33:36__ (16) 3:17:17 __ (16) 4:47:34 _ (23) 5:54:47 _ (22) 7:18:11  (28)
29 107 Valley Striders A Jim Clay Tracy Morris Dan Murray Antony Fryer Laura Clark Simon Vallence
Guy thomas Steve Webb Greg Skerrett Jerry Watson Xanthe Hannah Drew Taylor
1:27:02 () 1:09:04  (23) 0:49:50  (48) 1:22:24  (36) 1:14:32  (62) 1:16:42 (21)
1:27:02 (23) 2:36:06  (21) 3:25:56 (25 4:48:20 _ (25) 6:02:52_ (32) 7:19:34 _ (29)
30 37 Preston Harriers A Dave Parkington Steve Bamber Neil McDonald John Griffiths Kevin Hesketh Phil Walsh
Jason Parker William Garnder Dave Watson Ben Sykes Phil Nicholson John Rainford
1:30:50 (29) 1:10:11  (28) 0:43:59 (19 1:26:36 (44) 1:08:08 (32) 1:2032 (32
1:30:50__(29) 2:41:01  (28) 3:25:00  (22) 4:51:36  (30) 5:59:44  (28) 7:20:16  (30)
31 93 Keighley and Craven B Mick Berry Fraser Hardy A Greenwood Tim Clegg Paul Routledge John Hopkinson
Vincent Procter Steve Carter Andrew Brett Desmond Fretwell S Harrison Mark Knowles
1:31:06 (32) 1:14:09 (44 0:45:20 (27) 1:26:51 (46) 1:06:18  (22) 1:16:51 22)
1:31:06  (32) 2:45:15 _ (33) 3:30:35  (32) 4:57:26 _ (35) 6:03:44  (34) 7:20:35 (3D
32 115 Iikely Harriers B Ladies Alison Eagle Emma Barclay Helen llsley Andrea Priestley Sally Morley Alisa Bennett
Nicky Jaquery Sally Makir Jenny Dybeck Heather Dawe Sabine Hausworth Amanda Oddie
1:36:51  (51) 11231 (34 0:46:36  (32) 1:21:58  (34) 1:04:43 (14) 1:23:42 (47)
1:36:51  (51) 2:49:22  (41) 3:35:58  (40) 4:57:56 __ (36) 6:02:39  (31) 7:26:21 (32
33 59 PudseyPacers A Nigel Armitage Greame Tiffany Russell Stead Ryan Turnbull Jim Weldon Andy Hardaker
James Clark Steve Wood Shaun Denham Karen Pickles Andy Teale Sean Casey
1:39:32 (61) 1:09:51 2D 0:44:39 (22) 1:22:17 (35 1:05:02  (16) 1:25:08  (55)
1:39:32 _ (61) 2:49:23  (42) 3:34:02 (3D 4:56:19  (34) 6:01:21  (30) 7:26:29  (33)
34 36 Bowland Fell runners Vets Alan Duncan Terry Houston Steve Cox Will Houghton Tan Hutchinson Deelan ODuffy
Huw Price Simon Sarginson Mel Schutes Leigh Warburton Ian Cookson Paul Johnson
1:30:18  (26) 1:12:26  (33) 0:47:26  (33) 1:28:40  (53) 1:07:45  (30) 1:21:27  (36)
1:30:18  (26) 2:42:44 (29 3:30:10  {(30) 4:58:50 (37 6:06:35 37 7:28:02  (34)
35 32 Marshall Milton Keynes Ian Pheasey Andrew Sutton Martin McPheat S Rateliffe Les Turton Steve Rice
Richard Golding Michael Groom R Hickman Robin Downswell Richard Harrington ~ Max Bardwell
1:31:00 (30) 1:13:14 (39 0:45:16  (26) 1:2005 (27 1:14:54  (63) 1:24:45  (53)
1:31:00 _ (30) 2:44:14 (3D 3:29:30 (29 4:49:35  (28) 6:04:29  (35) 7:29:14 _ (35)
36 97 Rossendale Mens B Rick Saloman Andy Lee Grant Cunliffe Carl Nelson Dean Hebden Mark Soloman
Gareth Cooper Gareth Jackson Jack Stringfellow John Lavelle Mick Toman Stuart Summer
1:3218  (36) 1:07:40 (22) 0:45:44  (29) 1:26:51  (49) 1:12:09  (50) 1:27:26  (65)
1:32:15 _ (36) 2:39:55  (25) 3:25:39  (24) 4:52:30 _ (31) 6:04:39  (36) 7:32:05  (36)
37 88 Glossopdale J Minshull AFox R Edwards J Hewitt A Wilkins S Smith
J Wilson A Anastasi ¥ Paris D Naylor M Vogan W Hanns
1:31:30 (34) 1:13:50  (42) 0:46:30  (31) 1:22:33  (38) 1:08:36¢  (35) 1:29:43 (1)
1:31:30  (34) 2:45:20  (34) 3:31:50 _ (33) 4:54:23 (32 6:02:59  (33) 7:32:42 (371
38 30 DewsburyRR A A Cottier S Schofield David Smith Kevin Oates Peter Hill Mark Oldroyd
A Guiseley Keith Long Maxine Worden Jimmy Morris Richard Aiston John Calvert
1:32:08 (35) 1:13:21  (40) 0:50:13  (53) 1:32:36  (64) 1:10:09  (49) 1:17:11 (25)
1:32:08  (3%)  2:45:29  (35) 3:3542  (39) 5:08:18 (45 6:18:27  (45) 7:35:38 38
39 73 Bingley Harriers Ladies A Mary Wilkinson Sharron Smith Mandy Clarke Ruth Whitchead Eleanor Kitchen Natalie White
Sue Becconsall Mary Green Mary Webb Helen Jackson Becky Weight V Wilkinson
1:32:49  (39) 1:20:51 (70) 0:50:52 (57 1:22:48  (39) 1:15:58  (64) 1:13:37  (1%)
1:3249  (39) 2:53:40 _ (48) 3:44:32 (4D 5:07:20 (44 6:23:18  (48) 7:36:55 _ (39)
40 67 Wharfedale Harriers Mixed Martyn Speight Kirsty Halt Angels Gray Jason Hemsley Tamara Hird Lucas Payne
Tain Gibbons Cathy Bradley Cath Wolfenden Kevin White Judy Howells Phil Mayo
1:44:56 (77) 1:06:224 (17 0:54:37  (76) 1:21:05 (31 1:08:220  (34) 1:21:35 (3D
1:44:56 _ (1T) 2:51:20  (44) 3:45:57 (49 5:07:02 _ (43) 6:15:22  (39) 7:36:57 _ (40)
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The 25th Calderdale Way Relay 14th December 2008

POS_No TEAM Legl Leg2 Leg3 Leg4 Leg5 _Leg6
41 68 Halifax Harriers C Greg Elwell Nigel Rigg Andy Haslem Raymond Hall David Bancroft Paul Berry
Jamie Westwood Gary Travis Spencer Priestley Craig Empsall Bryn Barker Rob Aitshison
1:34:10  (43) 1:19:04  (63) 0:50:02  (51) 1:25:32 (43) 1:07:52  (31) 1:2028 (3D
1:34:10  (43) 2:53:14__ (46) 3:43:16  (44) 5:08:48  (46) 6:16:40  (42) 7:37:08 (4D
42 100 Rossendale Vets Steve Hoyle Lee Wardie Pete Morley Sean Molloy Paul Workman Nigel Gotts
Arnaud Meillier Romnie Turner Allan Yeomans Craig Stansficld Alan Lundberg Bury  Steve Clawson
1:38:14  (56) 1:14:20 (45) 0:49:54  (50) 1:21:08  (32) 1:14:12  (59) 1:20:37  (33)
1:38:14 _ (56) 2:52:34 (45 3:42:28  (43) 5:03:36 _ (38) 6:17:48 (44 7:38:25  (42)
43 10 Calder Valley FR Ladies Naomi Sharratt Sharon Godsman Clare Hanson Jo Waites Helen Allcock Linda Crabtree
Ann Johnson Jackic Scarf Jo Porter Helen Fines Clare Kenny Jo Buckley
1:35:51  (48) 1:18:24  (61) 0:50:31  (54) 1:19:44  (26) 1:10:59  (47) 1:25:16  (56)
1:35:51 _ (48) 2:54:15  (52) 3:44:46  (48) 5:04:30  (39) 6:15:29  (40) 7:40:45  (43)
44 54 Holmfirth Harries Ladies Kath Farquihar Luoy Griffiths Paula Gould Helen Berry Jean Shotter Jackie Dews
Katie Walshaw Rachel Mellor Karen Sinkinson Lisa Lacon Chris Couch Lesley Ewart
1:33:05  (40) 1:21:00  (73) 0:49:42 (47 1:20:58  (30) 1:12:25  (52) 1:25:36  (57)
1:33:05 (40 2:54:05  (50) 3:43:47 _ (46) 5:04:45  (40) 6:17:10 _ (43) 7:42:46 (44
45 81 Todmorden Harriers Vets Mark Anderton John Preston Mick Craven Andrew Bibby Derek Donahue Keith Parkinson
Steve Brandwood Roger Haworth Lee McCluskey Mick Howard Phil Hodgson Simon Galloway
1:31:22 (33) 1:16:49  (5%) 0:50:42  (56) 1:30:05  (56) 1:07:33 (29 1:26:33  (61)
1:31:22  (33) 2:48:11 _ (38) 3:38:53 4D 5:08:58 (41 6:16:31  (41) 7:43:04 _ (45)
46 3 Stainland Lions Mixed A Jess Riley Keith Hutcheon Linda Murgatroyd Mark Jones Joe Nolan Mags Beever
Liz Redfern Toby Underwood Tracy Dean Gav Mulholland Sulvain Hussan Angela Jordan
1:48:17 (84) 1:09:29  (25) 0:52:56  (67) 1:22:53  (40) 1:09:11 1) 1:21:43 (38
1:48:17 (84) 2:57:46  (60) 3:50:42  (60) 5:13:35  (50) 6:22:46  (47) 7:44:29  (46)
47 15 Airedale Athietics B Neil Lloyd Loouise MoGechaen ~ Tony Hart Dave Armstrong Claire Elener Harry McGill
Frank Masley Jen Willingham Helen Love Roumen Barzanov Kate Naylor Martin Love
1:58:37  (98) 1:10:24 (29) 0:48:21  (40) 1:20:46  (29) 1:06:39  (25) 1:20:53  (35)
1:58:37 _ (98) 3:09:01 (75 3:57:22 (61 5:18:08  (54) 6:24:47 _ (50) 7:45:40 (47)
48 9 Calder Valley FRB Tim Hayles Lee Swimwell Mike Wardle Chris Standish Darren Sugden Jon Underwood
Graham Lloyd Alex Cornish Rod Sutoliffe Rob Sharratt Steward Gardner Paul Buddulph
1:48:33  (86) 1:10:47 (31 0:48:03  (36) 1:23:42  (41) 1:09:02  (40) 1:25:50  (59)
1:48:33  (86) 2:59:20 _ (65) 3:47:23  (55) 5:11:05  (49) 6:20:07 _ (46) 7:45:57 _ (48)
49 13 Springfield Striders A Harold Wyber Andrew Mason Gary Wright Jon Legge Anthony Marsh Tim Brockington
Malcolm Muir Kevin Ellis John Williams Andrew Stroud Jamie Woodyard Jason Praivl
1:31:00  (31) 1:14:58  (50) 0:49:29  (45) 1:38:48  (82) 1:09:17  (42) 1:23:05  (43)
1:31:00  (31) 2:45:58  (36) 3:35:27 _ (38) 5:14:15 (51 6:2332  (49) 7:46:37 _ (49)
50 48 Acorington RR A Mixed Adrian Nichols Debbie Gowans Kaye Callaghan John Wieczorek Vicei Mousley Martin Bland
Graham Morris S Ridehaigh Jo Sharp Chris Barnes Jo Hosrer Geoff Biscomb
1:33:47  (41) 1:14:53  (49) 0:57:24  (88) 1:20:18  (28) 1:19:09  (80) 1:22:00 (39
1:33:47 (41 2:48:40 (39 3:46:04 (5D 5:06:22 (42) 6:25:31 (51 7:47:31 _ (50)
51 17 Horsforth Harriers AMixed  Ken Frost Angus Teanby Serena Blackburn Lee Greenhalgh Barrie Ellis Richard Sunley
Garth De Roux Peter May Julia Day Maro Springer Steve Wood Dave Maycock
1:35:15 (46) 12134 (77) 0:52:28  (63) 1:31:33  (61) 1:12:53 (53) 1:17:08  (23)
1:35:15._ (46) 2:56:49  (56) 3:49:17 (59 5:20:50 _ (59) 6:33:43  (56) 7:50:51 (51
52 102 Baildon Runners A Quentin Lewis Steve Pickard Pete Gallager Simon Bowens Paul Baildon Rick Nottidge
Steve Watking Dean Williams Martin Horbury Rod Peg John Buddle Bob Shimmin
1:25:33 (7 1:15:16  (51) 0:44:34  (21) 1:39:33  (84) 1:08:44  (37) 1:3741 (91
1:25:33 (A7 2:40:49 (21 3:25:23  (23) 5:04:56  (41) 6:13:40  (38) 7:51:21 (52
53 95 Keighley and Craven Vets Keith Waddington Brett Weedon Paul Sessford Mark Whitaker Neil Whittingham Peter Sutoliffe
Jon Butler Dave Horner Charlic Marshall Ian Page Sam Conn Pete Bramham
1:39:37  (62) 117:17 (58) 0:49:05  (44) 13611 (60) 1:13:52 (5%) 1:22:12 (42)
1:39:37 _ (62) 2:56:54  (57) 3:45:59 _ (50) 5:17:10 _ (52) 6:31:02 _ (54) 7:53:14 _ (53)
54 80 Todmorden Harriers Ladies Sarah May Sarah Warburton Rachel Skinner Kay Leigh K Brierley Mel Blackhurst
Ali Richards Claire Duffield Lisa Parsons Chris Preston Jane Smith Lucy Hobbs
1:40:58  (68) L17:11 (57 0:49:00 (43) 1:33:24  (68) 1:09:35  (43) 1:26:40  (62)
1:40:58 _ (68) 2:58:09  (63) 3:47:09  (54) 5:20:33 _ (58) 6:30:08  (53) 7:56:48  (54)
55 72 Bingley Harriers C Simon Wright John Egen Pete Clarke Harry Atkinson Ian Goodyear Matt Hannam
Stuart Thompson Steve Plankett Steve Firth Pete Jagan Bruce Duncan Dave Carpenter
1:41:05  (69) 1:18:18  (60) 0:49:53  (49) 1:33:15  (66) 1:13:42  (56) 1:23:57 (49
1:41:05 __ (69) 2:59:23  (66) 3:49:16  (58) 5:22:31 _ (60) 6:36:13  (58) 8:00:10 _(55)
56 50 WYLDWAA Mick Mattinson Dave Hume Andy Darby martin Hewitt Carl Nevison Andy Hicks
Garry Lumb John McDonald Dave Clarke Gerry Whizz Howard Sawyer Chris Ainsworth
1:3521 (47 1:19:39  (65) 0:48:37 (41 1:27:01  (47) 1:18:31  (76) 1:32:53  (81)
1:35:21 (47 2:55:00 __ (54) 3:43:37  (45) 5:10:38  (48) 6:29:09  (52) 8:02:02  (56)
57 25 Clayton Le Moors B Martin Brady Peter Booth Jamie Baldwin Dave Scott Gary Balmer Darren Holland
Andrew Foster Barry Mitchell Kieron Mitchell Dave Horrocks Nick Roscoe Brian Wildman
1:42:47 (71 1:12:04 (32) 0:46:07  (30) 1:39:10  (83) 1:11:36  (49) 1:35:43 (87
1:42:47 (1) 2:54:51 (53 3:40:58 (42 5:20:08  (57) 6:31:44 _ (55) 8:07:27 (57
58 11 Calder Valley FR Vets Carl Greenwood J Emberson Andy Clarke Mark Goldie Dave Culpan Jon Hairsine
